PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Linxing Wang	10/24/2011
Jong Hwan Oh	10/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WUXI BRIGHTSKY ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
Street Address:	Luoshe, Huishan, Wuxi
City:	Jiangsu
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	214187

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13266734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (626)577-8800

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N374:68635/PCH/AAM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Hsueh

Total Attachments: 1

source=68635_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027135 FRAME: 0973

13266734

H \$40,00

Docket No.: 68635/N374

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable oundersigned,	consideration,	the receipt of which is hereby a	acknowledged, the			
(1) Linxing Wang and Jong Hwan Oh	ii					
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TE	RANSFER(S)	го				
(2) WUXI BRIGHTSKY ELECTRONIC CO., LTD						
having a place of business at	having a place of business at					
(3) <u>Luoshe, Huishan, Wuxi, Jiangsu 2</u>	14187, P. R. Ch	ina				
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the er which are disclosed in the application for			d all improvements			
(4) BALLAST WATER TREATMEN	T SYSTEM					
which application executed on even dat was (a) executed on (5a): (b) filed on (5b): October 27, Application No.: 13/266,73	; 2011	(CHRISTIE, PARKER & HAL 7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-authorized to insert in (b) the when known.	7068) is hereby			
including any and all United States Pate extensions, divisions, reissues, substituted the right to all benefits under all in and applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested Letters Patent, when granted, to said designee.	utes, renewals iternational co that the Com	or continuations of said applic nventions for the protection of nmissioner of Patents issue a	ation and patents, industrial property ny and all of said			
Upon said consideration, it is further expense of said ASSIGNEE, the ur renewal, and reissue patent application possible which said ASSIGNEE shall oprotection as provided herein.	ndersigned will s; execute all	I execute all divisional, contrightful other papers; and gene	tinuing, substitute, erally do everything			
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	**	ATE			
Linxing Wang	x //	Venglinxing x	10.2/2011			
Jong Hwan Oh	X	Vonglinxing x Iong Hwan Olyx	10,26,201/			
WITNESSES:						

Page 1 of 1

Bin ni

AAM PAS1143928.1-*-10/21/11 9:47 AM